do they represent a forecast of the consolidated financial position of Altisource at any future date or the consolidated results of operations for any future
period. Furthermore, no effect has been given in the unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for synergistic benefits or cost savings that may
be realized through the combination of Altisource and MPA or costs that may be incurred in integrating Altisource and MPA. The unaudited pro forma
combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements and related notes, together with management’s
discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, contained in Altisource’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the period ended
December 31, 2009, which is on file with the SEC, and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of the MPA included in this Form 8-
K/A.

1

ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS S.A.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2009
(Dollars in Thousands)

  Historical  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
  Altisource  MPA  Adjustments  Combined
ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 30,456  $ 6,993  $(29,000)(A)  $ 8,449
Accounts Receivable, net   30,497   3,885   —   34,382
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   2,904   337   —   3,241
Deferred Tax Assets, net   1,546   —   —   1,546

Total Current Assets   65,403   11,215   (29,000)   47,618

Premises and Equipment, net   11,408   19   —   11,427
Intangible Assets, net   33,719   —   39,100(D)   72,819
Goodwill   9,324   —   7,886(E)   17,210
Other Non-current Assets   702   —   —   702

Total Assets  $120,556  $11,234  $ 17,986  $149,776

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  $ 24,192  $ 1,385  $ —  $ 25,577
Capital Lease Obligations — Current   536   —   —   536
Other Current Liabilities   5,939   3   —   5,942

Total Current Liabilities   30,667   1,388   —   32,055

Capital Lease Obligations — Non-current   128   —   —   128
Deferred Tax Liability, net   2,769   —   —   2,769
Other Non-current Liabilities   644   —   1,289(F)   1,933

Commitment and Contingencies (Note 14)

Equity

Altisource Equity
Common Stock   24,145   —   959(C)   25,104
Retained Earnings   11,665   6,162   (6,162)(B)   11,665
Additional Paid-in Capital   50,538   1,041   21,900(B),(C)   73,479

Total Altisource Equity   86,348   7,203   16,697   110,248

Non-controlling Interests   —   2,643   —   2,643

Total Equity   86,348   9,846   16,697   112,891

Total Liabilities and Equity  $120,556  $11,234  $ 17,986  $149,776

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

2

ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS S.A.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
(Dollars in Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)

  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Altisource   MPA   Adjustments  Combined
Revenue  $ 202,812  $ 20,998  $ —  $ 223,810
Cost of Revenue   126,797   —   —   126,797

Gross Profit   76,015   20,998   —   97,013

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses   39,473   5,663   2,808(G)   47,944

Income from Operations   36,542   15,335   (2,808)   49,069

Other Income (Expense), net   1,034   78   —   1,112

Income Before Income Taxes   37,576   15,413   (2,808)   50,181
Income Tax Provision   (11,605)   —   1,109(H)   (10,496)

Net Income   25,971   15,413   (1,699)   39,685
Net Income Attributable to Non-controlling interests   —   (9,210)   —   (9,210)

Net Income  $ 25,971  $ 6,203  $ (1,699)  $ 30,475

Earnings Per Share
Basic  $ 1.08   $ 1.22

Diluted  $ 1.07   $ 1.21

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding

Basic   24,062   959(I)   25,021
Diluted   24,261   959(I)   25,220

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

3

ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS S.A.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

(Dollar in Thousands)

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

   The pro forma data is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results that would have occurred had the
transaction been consummated as of January 1, 2009. Pro forma adjustments reflect only those adjustments which are factually determinable and do not
include the impact of potential contingencies, which will not be known until the resolution of the contingency. The preliminary purchase consideration and